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Charlton Fire District Meeting Minutes 
May 7, 2013 

PUBLIC MEETING: The public meeting of the Charlton Fire District was called to order on 
May 7, 2013 at 7:05 p.m. 

PRESENT: Jeff Voigt (Chairman), Bobby LeGere, Kevin Loukes, Sharon Cronin (Secretary), 
Andy La Patra (Treasurer) 

ABSENT: Bob Rosa, Dave Peters, Terry Hannigan (legal counsel) 

1. Approval of Agenda 
Motion to approve the agenda was made by Kevin Loukes and seconded 
by Bobby LeGcrc. Approved 3-0. 

2. Approval of Minutes 
Motion to approve last month's minutes made by Jeff Voigt and seconded by 
Bobby LeGere. Approved 3-0. 

3. Chairman's Report 
a. l' Responder newspaper subscription letter 
b. S.T.E.P fundraiser invite 
c. Town of Charlton meter reading reminder 

4. Treasurer's Report 
a. Treasurer's Report presented by Andy LaPatra. 

b. Review and audit of bills. 

c. Operating Account: S202,802.18 
Payroll Account: 520,577.06 
Apparatus Capital Reserve: 5320,030.37 
Equipment Capital Reserve: 553,001.09 
Emergency Capital Reserve: 524,996.30 
Capital Improvement Reserve: S108,650.10 
Total ending on May 1, 2013: 5730,057.10 

Motion to pay outstanding bills was made by Jeff Voigt and seconded by Kevin Loukes. 
Approved 3-0. 

Motion to approve Treasurer's report made by Jeff Voigt and seconded by Bobby LeGere. 
• Approved 3-0. 



5. Chiefs Report 
a. Kevin Riehl presented Chief's Report. 13 calls for the month: 

5-EMS 
1-Fire alarm 
2-Brush fire 
1-Structure fire 
1-Mutial aid 
1-Propane leak 
1-Pump out 
1-Wires down 

b. CFD will be assisting Burnt Hills for Hero Rush a week from Saturday. 

c. Founders' Day is the first weekend in June. CFD will be in the park Saturday 
for the Party in the Park with all the trucks and in the parade on Sunday. 

d. The Chief requested permission to use the Chiefs car and 18-2 for Galway's 
Memorial Day Parade on Monday the 27 th. 

e. Car 18 is in need of repair and will be sent to Mike's. 

f. Assistant Chief Dyer presented purchase requests. (Motions under New Business) 

Motion to approve the use of the Chiefs car and 18-2 in Galway's Memorial Day Parade 
made by Bobby LeGere and seconded by Kevin Loukes. Approved 3-0. 

7. Committee Reports 
a. Facilities Management: 

Dave Peters reported that the roof has been repaired. 

b. Emergency Vehicles: 
Nothing to report at this time. 

c. Staff Relations: 
Nothing to report at this time. 

d. Inventory: 
Nothing to report at this time. 

8. Unfinished Business 
The stoves and hoods have been ordered. A delivery date will be established 
once they come in. 

9. New Business 
a. 2013 lawn care bid was presented and discussed. More information is needed. 

Therefore, a decision has been tabled until next month. 

b. Secretary requested approval to purchase a case of paper. 

Motion to approve purchasing a case of paper made by Jeff Voigt and seconded by 
zoblaileGee .. Arcyra,vci 3-0, 
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Motion to approve reimbursement of S5,381.90 to CFD for Installation Banquet costs 
made by Bobby LcGcrc and seconded by Kevin Loukes. Approved 3-0. 

Motion to approve S100.00 physical fitness reimbursement to John Gaworecki made by 
Jeff Voigt and seconded by Bobby LeGere. Approved 3-0. 

Motion to approve reimbursement of S200.00 to Kevin Riehl for April/May phone bills 
made by Jeff Voigt and seconded by Kevin Loukes. Approved 3-0. 

Motion to approve purchase of flasher unit for $48.00 made by Jeff Voigt and seconded 
by Bobby LeGcre. Approved 3-0. 

Motion to approve purchase of brake fluid and replacement cap for $21.03 made by Jeff 
Voigt and seconded by Bobby LeGere. Approved 3-0. 

Motion to approve purchase of gas meter for 5911.75 made by Bobby LeGere and 
seconded by Kevin Loukes. Approved 3-0. 

10. Privilege of the Floor 
None 

11. Signing of vouchers 

12. Adjournment 
Motion to adjourn made by Jeff Voigt and seconded by Bobby LeGere at 8:25 p.m. 
Approved 3-0. 
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• 05/07113 
Cash Basis 

CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1 
Profit & Loss 

April 2013 

Total A34102 FIRE, EQUIP & CAP OUTLAY 

A34101 FIRE PER SVC 
PERSONAL SERVICES 

MEDICARE EMPLOYEE • 	FEDERAL INCOME TAX 
NYS INCOME TAX 
FICA EMPLOYEE 
SECRETARY WAGES 
TREASURER WAGES 

Total PERSONAL SERVICES 

Total A34101 FIRE PER SVC 

A34104 FIRE PROTECTION 
FUEL-TRUCKS 
PRINTING & SUPPLIES 
PHYSICAL FITNESS 
BUILDING & GROUNDS REPAIRS 
COMMISSIONER TRAINING 
FOOD REIMBURSEMENTS 
FIREFIGHTER TRAINING 
MISCELLANEOUS 
WEBSITE ADMINISTRATION 
HEALTH & MEDICAL 
ALLIED WASTE 
BUILDING & GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 
MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 
TELEPHONE & CABLE 
ELECTRIC & GAS 
INSURANCE 
PAGER REPAIR BATTERIES 
APPARATUS REPAIR 
FUEL- BUILDING 
INSPECTION OF DEPARTMENT 

Total A34104 FIRE PROTECTION 

Total Expense • Net Income 

Apr13 

 

Mar 13 	 $ Change 

     

Income 
A2401 INTEREST & EARNINGS 

INTEREST & EARNINGS CHECKING 
INTEREST & EARNINGS OTHER ACCTS 
INTEREST & EARNINGS OPERATING 

2.56 2.93 -0.37 
20.81 21.51 -0.70 
22.99 25.13 -2.14 

46.36 49.57 -3.21 

46.36 49.57 -3.21 

46.36 49.57 -3.21 

Total A90301 SOCIAL SECURITY 	 175.95 	 175.95 

A34102 FIRE, EQUIP & CAP OUTLAY 
EQUIPMENT 

FIREFIGHTER EQUIPMENT 	 0.00 	 407.10 	 -407.10 
RADIOS 	 1,738.50 	 0.00 	 1,738.50 

Total EQUIPMENT 	 1,738.50 	 407.10 	 1,331.40 

Total A2401 INTEREST & EARNINGS 

Total Income 

Gross Profit 

Expense 
A90301 SOCIAL SECURITY 

MEDICARE EMPLOYER 	 33.35 	 33.35 
FICA EMPLOYER 	 142.60 	 142.60 

0.00 
0.00  

0.00 

1,738.50 407.10 	 1,331.40 

33.35 33.35 0.00 
88.00 88.00 0.00 

116.40 0.00 116.40 
142.60 142.60 0.00 
588.65 588.65 0.00 

1,408.60 1,408.60 0.00 

2,377.60 2,261.20 116.40 

2,377.60 2,281.20 118.40 

0.00 3,045.71 -3,045.71 
0.00 85.02 -85.02 
0.00 200.00 -200.00 
0.00 77.76 -77.76 
0.00 250.00 -250.00 
0.00 98.08 -98.06 
0.00 55.00 -55.00 

19.50 226.71 -207.21 
20.00 40.00 -20.00 
66.74 66.74 0.00 
91.71 103.64 -11.93 

124.56 0.00 124.56 
150.00 120.00 30.00 
155.12 263.99 -108.87 
313.46 754.06 -440.60 
349.89 17,258.95 -16,909.06 
356.00 1,815.00 -1,459.00 
755.25 88.94 666.31 
914.76 1,278.18 -363.42 

1,006.80 65.96 940.84 

4,323.79 25.893.72 -21,589.93 

8.615.84 28,737.97 -20,122.13 

-8,569.48 -28,688.40 20,118.92 

Page 1 



View Accounts 	 hups://kbo.key.com/kbo/cmcliacctSummary  

• 	Account Summary 
CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1 

Deposit Summary 	 collapse all...  

Account Name Account Not  laduaginno Avail. Balance 

88021 0712 OPERATING  x)ocxxxxx0712 $202,802.18 $202,802.18 

P.8021 0720 PAYROLL xxxxxxxx0720 $22,574.31 $20,577.06 

88021 2286 APPARATUS xxxxxxxx2286 $320,030.37 $320,030.37 

88021 2294 EQUIPMENT xxxxxxxx2294 $53,001.09 $53,001.09 

118021 2302 EMERGENCY >c<xxxxxx2302 $24,996.30 $24,996.30 

88021 2310 CAPITAL mocxxxxx2310 $108,650.10 $108,650.10 Ma/YEMENIS 

Totals: $732,054.35 $730,057.10 

statement delivery preferences. 

• 

• 
1 of 1 	 5/12013 9:27 AM 
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CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1 

• Cash Basis 
	 BANK ACCOUNT BALANCES 

R8021 0712 OPERATING 
R8021 0720 PAYROLL 
R8021 2286 APPARATUS 
R8021 2294 EQUIPMENT 
R8021 2302 EMERGENCY 
R8021 2310 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 

TOTAL 

Apr 13  

202,702.18 
22,574.31 

320,030.37 
53,001.09 
24,996.30 

108,650.10 

731,954.35 

• 

• 
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• KeyBank 
P.O. P.0.Box 22114 

• Albany, NY12201-2114 

Business Banking Statement 
April 30, 2013 

page 1 of 4 
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J0712 

6 	 X 0081 00006 R EM Ti 
CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1 
OPERATING ACCOUNT 
786 CHARLTON RD 
CHARLTON NY 12019.2804 

Questions or comments? 
Call our Key Business Resource Center 

1.888-KEY4BIZ (1.888-539-4249) 

Enrol I In Online Banking today at Key.com . 
Access your available accounts, transfer funds and view your transactions right from your PC. 

KeyNotes 

Important Information about enhancements to the KoyBank Rewards Program and 
changes to the KeyBank Rewards Program Terms and Conditions 

You are receiving this information about the revisions to the KeyBank Rewards 
Terms and Conditions because you have a Checking Account eligible to be enrolled 
In the KoyBank Relationship Rewards Program or may currently be enrolled or you 
may decide to enroll In the future. 

Effective May 24, 2013, the current KeyBank Rewards Program Terms and Conditions 
Is being revised and will be replaced with a new version of the KeyBank Rewards 
Program Terms and Conditions. The new version can be obtained on or after April 
15, 2013 at key.com/rowards. The content has been re-organized for ease of 
reading and clarity. We have added section headings to make it easier to find 
specific information about the Program. We are also adding Credit Card Accounts 
for certain credit cards Issued by KeyBank on or after May 24, 2013 as Enrolled 
Products that will earn Rewards Points. References to Credit Cards have been 
added throughout. However, for specific Information pertaining to Eligible 
Credit Card Accounts refer to those sections In the new version of the KeyBank 
Rewards Program Terms and Conditions. 

11. Enrollment & Registration. 
2. Enrollment. b. Eligible Credit Card Accounts. 
3. Registration. c. Eligible Credit Card Account. 
5. Signers and Primary Signers. b. Signer on an Elibible Credit Card 
Account. 
6. Annual Fee. Table 1: Eligible Accounts and Related Annual Fees. 

III. Earning Points. 
8. Points for Enrolled Credit Card Accounts. 

Effective April 26, 2013, the current KeyBank Rewards Program Terms and 
Conditions Is being revised to Include cash back as a points redemption option 
as described In section X. Cash Back in the new KeyBank Rewards Program Terms 
and Conditions. 

If you have questions or need more Information about the KeyBank Rewards 
Program, contact Client Services at the telephone number on this statement, 

10712 • 03290 
14468 

• 



• Business Banking Statement 
Apr1130, 2013 

page 2 of 4 

'0712 

KeyNotes 	(cony) 

visit your local branch, or contact your Relationship Manager. 

Please read and retain this Information with your current KoyBank Rewards 
Program Terms and Conditions and your Account opening Agreements and 
Disclosures. On or after Apri115, 2013, you can obtain the new version of the 
KeyBank Rewards Program Terms and Conditions at key.com/rewards  to retain with 
your Agreements and Disclosures. 

KoyBank Business Interest Checking 
CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT#1 
OPERATING ACCOUNT 

.v712 

   

 

Beginning balance 3-31-13 
14 Subtractions 
Interest paid 
Net fees and charges 
Ending balance 4-30.13 

 

$208,838.48 
-6,042.79 

+22.99 
-16.50  

$202,802.18 

   

Subtractions 

Paper Checks 

 

'check missing from sequence 

Check Date Amount Check Date Amount 	Check 	Date Amount 
7084 4-17 8349.89_ 7086 4-23 69.79 	7088 	4.29 2.094.50 
7085 4-22 718.13 7087 4-23 998.69 	7089 	4-29 100.00 

Paper Chocks Paid $4,331.00 

Interest 
earned 

Withdrawals Date Serial # 	Location 
4-16 Bill Pay:Martin Petroleum Cfd #1 	3B59la2R S914.76 
4-16 Bill Pay:National Grid-Niag 51564-3010 4Ba9Ja2R 313.46 
4-16 Bill Pay:Da Kenyon Enterpri Cfd #1 	3B69KA2R 150.00 
4-16 Bill Pay:Republic Services 3-0964-001 lbd9Za2R 91.71 
4-16 Bill Pay:Verizon 	5183991967 Cbi98A2R 85.10 
4-16 Bill Pay:Time Warner Cable 1060074469 Zbo9Za2R 70.02 
4-16 Bill Pay:Stericycle 	8001579 	Ybo9LA2R 66.74 
4-16 Bill Pay:Atypica 	Cvfd-10616 Lb29Darr 20.00 

Total subtractions $6,042.79 

Annual percentage yield (APY) earned 
Number of days this statement period 
interest paid 4-30-13 
Interest earned this statement period 
interest paid year-to-date 

0.14% 
30 

$22.99 
$22.98 

$131.14 

• 
• '0712 - 03290 

14468 
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Business Banking Statement 
Apd130, 2013 

page 3 of 4 

30712 

Fees and 
charges 	Date Quantity Unit Charge 

4-8-13 Mar Kbo Manage Access (Monthly) 	 1 10.00 -510.00 
4-30-13 Imaged Items With Statement Charge 	 1 3.50 -3.50 
4-30-13 Paper Statement Fee 	 1 3.00 -3.00 

Fees and charges assessed this period 416.50 

Account messages 

Important Information regarding changes to your Account. 

A

• 

t KeyBank we aro committed to providing our clients with timely Information 
regarding changes to your account. Please note the following changes will be 
made to your account effective June 1, 2013. These changes will be reflected In 
your June 2013 statement. Please contact your KeyBank representative with any 
questions. 

T

▪  

he monthly Maintenance Service Charge on your KeyBank Business Interest 
Checking Account will increase to $15.00. 

The threshold for currency deposited We the night drop and over the counter 
will be combined to a limit of $25,000 per statement cycle. The Deposited 
Currency Charge, regardless of where the deposit was received, will Increase to 
$0.18 per $100 In excess of $25,000 per statement cycle. 

T

▪  

he Branch Strap Out service charge will Increase to $0.55 per strap. 

Please read and retain this Information with all of your Account opening 
Agreements and Disclosures. 

320811000712 03290 
14468 

• 
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BALANCING YOUR ACCOUNT 

Please examine your statement and paid check information 
upon receipt. Erasures, alterations or Irregularities should be 
reported promptly in accordance with your account agreement. 
The suggested steps below will help you balance your account. 

INSTRUCTIONS 
0 Verify and check off In your check register each deposit, 

check or other transaction shown on this statement. 

0 Enter Into your chock register and SUBTRACT: 
• Checks or other deductions shown on our statement that 

you have not already entered. 
• The 'Service charges', if any, shown on your statement. 

Enter into your check register and ADD: 
• Deposits or other credits shown on your statement that 

you have not already entered. 
• The Interest earned' shown on your statement, if any. 

List from your check 
register any checks or 
other deductions that 
are not shown on your 
statement 

0 List any. deposits from... 
yOuecheck.registor that 
are not shown on your 
statement. 

Check # 
or Date .  

Amount Date Aniount 

TOTAL 4. $ 

e Enter ending balance 
shown on your 
statement. 

$ I 

• 

Add 5 and 6 and enter 
total. hare: 	• 	• 

$ I 

0 1 Enter total 'from 4. 

S I 

0 

,.. 

Subtract 8 from 7 and 
enter difference here. 

$ 	 I 

This amount should agree with 
your check register balance.• - TOTAL. -) g 

• 

   

    

  

CUSTOMER ACCOUNT DISCLOSURES 

 

• 
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The following disclosures apply oriy to accounts covered by the Federal Truth-in-Lending 
Act or the Federal Electronic FirdsTransfer Act, as amended, or shier state laws. 

ill CASE OF ERROR OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS: 

Call us et the phone number indicated on the Suet page of this statement OR write us at 
the address Sated below*. as soon as you cart. If you think your statement or receipt is 
wrong or If you need more Information about a transfer listed on the statement or receipt 
We must hear Iran you no later than ably (60) days after we sent you the FIRST statement 
on vitae"' the problem or error appeared. 

• ank 
Customer Disputes 
NY-31-17-0128 
17 Corporate Woods Blvd 
Albany. NY 12211 

• Tell us your name and Account 'timber; 
• Describe the error or transfer that you are unsure about and explain es 

clearly as you can why you believe It Is an error or why you need more 
Information 

• Tee us the dollar amount of the suspected error. 

It you to: is orally. we may require that you tend us your complaint or question in writing 
within ten (10)business days. 

We wit investigate your complairt and will correct any error promptly. If we take more 
than tan (10)business days to do Ws, we wit recredit your account for the amount you 
think Is In error. so  that you will have use of the money during the lune it takes us to 
complete our Investigation. 

COMMON ELECTRONIC TRANSACTION DESCRIPTIONS: 

XFERTO SAV 	• Transfer to Savings Account 
XFERFROM SAV • Transfer torn Savings Ao:ount 
XFERTO CKG 	- Transfer to Checking Account 
XFERFROM CKG • Transfer from Checking Account 
PMT TO CR CARD • Payment to Credit Card 
ADV CR CARD 	- Advance from Credit Card 

Preauthorked Credits: If you have arranged to have direct deposits made to your 
Account at least one. every SW', (60) days from Me same person or company, you can 
call us at the number Indicated on the reverse side to and out whether or not the deposit 
has been made. 

IMPORTANT LINE OF CREDIT INFORMATION 

What To Do If You Think You Find A Mistake on Your Statement: it you think there is 
an error on your statement, write us at KeyBank NA. P.O Box 93385. Cleveland. ON 
44101.4825. 

In your later. give us the Wowing Information: 

• Account Information : Your name and account number. 
• Dollar Amount :The doter amount of the suspected error. 
• Description of the Problem :If you think there le an error on your 	describe 

whet you beieve la wrong and why you barn K was a mistake. 

You must contact us within 60 days Oar the error appeared on your statement You must 
notify us of any Potential errata in writing. You may all us. but if you do we are not 
required to Investigate any potential errors and you may have to pay the amount in 
question 

Whit' we Investigate whether or not there has been en error, the blowing are bye: 
• We cannot try to alert the amount In question, or report you as deinquent on 

that amount. 
• The charge In question may remain on your statement, and we ma y contrive to 

charge you interest on that amount. BLit, if we determine that we made a 
mistake. you w4 not have to pay the amount In question or any Interest or 
other fees related to that amount. 

• While you do not have to pay the amount in question, you ere responsible for 
the remainder of your balance. 

• We can apply any unpaid *mood against your creole Emit. 

Explanation of Finance Charge: Your Finance Charge attntutabie to interest 
(hereinafter referred to as Interest) Is computed using the Average Daily Balance method. 

Average Daily Balance method (Balance Subject to Interest Rate): Your Interest Is 
computed on our purchases and cash *CMOs (collectively 'advancer) from the date 
each advance Is posted oral we receive payment In NI (Mere Is no grace period). We 
figure the Interest on your line of credt by mutdolyng the delly periodic rate by the 
Average Daily Balance' of your fine of credit (in:hiding current transactions) end 
multiplying by the number of days In the billing cyCe. To get the Average Daily Balance 
we take the beginning balance of your ins of aadit each day, add any new advances or 
debits, and subtract soy payments  and Credits. any non-Manced fees and unpaid Interest. 
This gives us IN dally Deism*. Then we add up In of your dairy balances In the timing 
cycle and divide this total by the number of days In the biting cycle to get your Average 
Daly Balance. 

CREDIT INFORMATION: If you believe we have reported Inaccurate Information about 
your account to a credit reporting agency. you may contact the credit reporting agency or 
write to tit at 
Key Credit Research Department 
P.O.Bot 94513 
Cleveland, Ohio 44101.45111 

Please include your account number. a copy of your emit report reflecting the inaccurate 
Information. name. address. city. state. and Zip cods. and an esPlanation of why you 
awieve eve Information Is inaccurate. 

320811000712 - 03290 
14468 



• 9:27 AM 	 CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1 
05107113 	 Reconciliation Summary 

R8021 0712 OPERATING, Period Ending 04130/2013 

Beginning Balance 
Cleared Transactions 

Checks and Payments -17 Items 
Deposits and Credits • 2 Items 

Apr 30, 13  

208,838.48 

-8,059.29 
22.99 

Total Cleared Transactions 	 -8,036.30 

Cleared Balance 

Uncleared Transactions 
Checks and Payments •• 2 items 

Total Uncleared Transactions 

202,802.18 

-781.00  

-781.00 

Register Balance as of 04130/2013 	 202,021.18 

Ending Balance 	 202,021.18 

• 

• 
Page 1 



• 9:27 AM 	 CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1 
05/07/13 	 Reconciliation Detail 

R8021 0712 OPERATING, Period Ending 04/30/2013 

Type 	Data 	Num Name Clr Amount Balance 

Beginning Balance 208,838.48 
Cleared Transactions 

Checks and Payments -17 Items 
Check 	 04/0812013 KEYBANK X -10.00 -10.00 
Check 	 04/1112013 	7084 GUILTY, DWYER &... X -349.89 459.89 
Check 	 04/1612013 	7088 PITTSFIELD COM... X -2,094.50 -2.454.39 
Check 	 04/1612013 	7087 FASNY FCU CARD... X -998.69 -3,453.08 
Check 	 04/1612013 MARTIN PETROLI... X -914.76 -4.367.84 
Check 	 04/16=13 	7085 4 IMPRINT, Inc. X 718.13 -5.085.97 
Check 	 04116/2013 NATIONAL GRID X 413.46 -5,399.43 
Check 	 04/16/2013 DA KENYON ENT... X -150.00 -5.549.43 
Check 	 04/1612013 	7089 STANLEY S. WOL.. X -100.00 -5.649.43 
Check 	 04116/2013 AWED WASTE X -91.71 -5,741.14 
Check 	 04/16/2013 VER1ZON X -85.10 -5,826.24 
Check 	 04/16/2013 TIME WARNER CA... X -70.02 -5,896.26 
Check 	 04/16/2013 	7086 MAIL TT MORE X -69.79 -5,966.05 
Check 	 04116/2013 STERICYCLE, INC. X -66.74 -6.032.79 
Check 	 04/16/2013 ATYPICA X -20.00 -6,052.79 
Check 	 04/30/2013 IMAGED ITEMS WI... X -3.50 -6,05629 
Check 	 043012013 PAPER STATEME... X -3.00 -6.059.29 

Total Checks and Payments -6,059.29 -6,059.29 
Deposits and Credits • 2 Items 

Check 	 03/05/2013 	7079 LAWRENCE A GUI- X 0.00 0.00 
Deposit 	 04130/2013 INTEREST PAYME... X 22.99 22.99 

Total Deposits and Credits 22.99 22.99 

Total Cleared Transactions -6.036.30 -6.036.30 

Cleared Balance -6.036.30 202,802.18 
Uncleared Transactions 

Checks and Payments -2 Items 
Check 	 03/05/2013 	7074 DENNIS POKRZY... -100.00 -100.00 
Check 	 0422/2013 GUILTY, DWYER 8.... -681.00 -781.00 

Total Checks and Payments -781.00 -781.00 

Total Uncleared Transactions -781.00 -781.00 

Register Balance as of 04130/2013 -6,817.30 202.021.18 

Ending Balance -8,817.30 202,021.18 

• 

• 
Page 1 



• ICIIMIN KeyBank 
P.O. Box 22114 

• Albany. NY 12201.2114 

Business Banking Statement 
Apr1130, 2013 
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• 

30720 

X 0081 00000 REM T1 
CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1 
PAYROLL ACCOUNT 
786 CHARLTON RD 
CHARLTON NY 12019-2804 

Questions or comments? 
Call our Key Business Resource Center 

1.888-KEY4BIZ (1.888-539-4249) 

Enroll in Online Banking today at Koy.com . 
Access youravallable accounts, transfer funds and view your transactions right from yourPC. 

KoyNotes 

Important information about enhancements to the KeyBank Rewards Program and 
changes to the KeyBank Rewards Program Terms and Conditions 

Y

• 

ou are receiving this information about the revisions to the KeyBank Rewards 
Terms and Conditions because you have a Checking Account eligible to be enrolled 
In the KeyBank Relationship Rewards Program or may currently be enrolled or you 
may decide to enroll In the future. 

E

• 

ffective May 24, 2013, the current KeyBank Rewards Program Terms and Conditions 
Is being revised and will be replaced with a now version of the KeyBank Rewards 
Program Terms and Conditions. The new version can be obtained on or after April 
15, 2013 at koy.conJrewards. The content has been re-organized for ease of 
reading and clarity. We have added section headings to make it easier to find 
specific information about the Program. We are also adding Credit Card Accounts 
for certain credit cards issued by KeyBank on or after May 24, 2013 as Enrolled 
Products that will earn Rewards Points. References to Credit Cards have been 
added throughout. However, for specific Information pertaining to Eligible 
Credit Card Accounts refer to these sections in the new version of the KeyBank 
Rewards Program Terms and Conditions. 

II. Enrollment & Registration. 
Z Enrollment. b. Eligible Credit Card Accounts. 
3. Registration. c. Eligible Credit Card Account. 
5. Signers and Primary Signers. b. Signer on an Elibible Credit Card 
Account. 
6. Annual Foe. Table 1: Eligible Accounts and Related Annual Fees. 

Ill. Earning Points. 
8. Points for Enrolled Credit Card Accounts. 

Effective April 26, 2013, the current KeyBank Rewards Program Torms and 
Conditions Is being revised to Include cash back as a points redemption option 
as described in section X Cash Back in the new KeyBank Rewards Program Terms 
and Conditions. 

If you have questions or need more information about the KeyBank Rewards 
Program, contact Client Services at the telephone number on this statement, 

0720 - 03290 
14469 

• 



• Business Banking Statement 
Apr1130, 2013 
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)0720 

KeyNotes 	(cony) 
! 	 visit your local branch, or contact your Relationship Manager. 
1 	 . 
I 	 Please road and retain this Information with your current KeyBank Rewards 

Program Terms and Conditions and your Account opening Agreements and 
Disclosures. On or after Apti115, 2013, you can obtain the new version of the 
KeyBank Rewards Program Terms and Conditions at key.com/rewards  to retain with 
your Agreements and Disclosures. 

• 

KeyBank Business Interest Check!' 
CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT#1 
PAYROLLACCOUNT 

)0720 

 

 

Beginning balance 3-31-13 	 $25,128.30 
4 Subtractions 	 -2,553.55 
interest paid 	 +2.56 
Net fees and charges 	 -3.00 
Ending balance 43013 	 522,574.31 

Subtractions 

	

Withdrawals Date 	Serial # 	Location  

	

4-1 	 Bill Pav:Sunmark Federal Cr 1248900193 Mbkbysd7 	$1,408.60 

	

4-1 	 Bill Pay:First New York Fcu 1086000435 Vb4BIsd7 	 588.65 

	

4-29 	 Direct Withdrawal, irs 	Usataxpvmt 	 439.90 

	

4-30 	 Direct Withdrawal, Nys Tax & Financ Wt Pvmt 	 116.40 
Total subtractions 	 $2,553.55 

Interest 
earned 

Annual percentage yield (APY) earned 	 0.13% 
Number of days this statement period 	 30 
Interest paid 4-30-13 	 $2.56 
Interest earned this statement period 	 $2.56 
Interest paid year-to-date 	 $7.88 

Foos and 
charges 	Date 	 Quantity 	Unit Charge  

4-30-13 	Paper Statement Fee 	 1 	3.00 	-$3.00 
Fees and charges assessed this period 	 $3.00 

0720 - 03290 
14469 
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Account messages 

Important Information regarding changes to your Account. 

At KeyBank we are committed to providing our clients with timely information 
regarding changes to your account. Please note the following changes will be 
made to your account effective June 1, 2013. These changes will be reflected in 
your June 2013 statement. Please contact your KeyBank representative with any 
questions. 

The monthly Maintenance Service Charge on your KeyBank Business Interest 
Checking Account will Increase to $15.00. 

The threshold for currency deposited via the night drop and over the counter 
will be combined to a limit of $25,000 per statement cycle. The Deposited 
Currency Charge, regardless of where the deposit was received, will increase to 
$0.18 per $100 In excess of $25,000 per statement cycle. 

The Branch Strap Out service charge will increase to $0.55 per strap. 

Please mad and retain this Information with all of your Account opening 
Agreements and Disclosures. 

• 

• 
320811000720 - 03290 
14469 



CUSTOMER ACCOUNT DISCLOSURES 

The following disclosures apply only_to sceounts covered by the Federal Truth-in-Lending 
Act or the Federal Eke:trend Funds Transfer Act. as amended. or tinder state laws. 

IN CASE OF ERROR OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS: 

Cal us at the phone number Indicated on the rest page of this statement. OR write is at 
the address fisted berme, as soon as you can. It you Oink your statement or mad' Is 
wrong or If you need more Information about a transfer listed on the statement or receipt. 
We must hear from you no later than sixty (60)days after we sent you the FIRST statement 
on which the problem or error appeared. 

• Key Bank 
Customer Disputes 
NY-al•17-0123 
17 Corporate Woods Blvd 
Albany. NY12211 

• Tel us your name and Account number; 
• Describe the error ce transfer that you are unsure about and explain as 

dearly as you cid why you believe It Is an error or why you need more 
Informatkorc 

• Tel us the dollar amount of the suspected error. 

If you tat us crafty. we may require that you Send us your complaint or Question In writing 
within ten (10) business days. 

We wit Investigate your complaint and Mt correct any error promptly. If we take more 
than ten (10) business days to do WS, we wit recredit your account for the amount you 
think Is In error. so that you wit have use cf the money during the time It takes us to 
complete out investigation. 

COMMON ELECTRONIC TRANSACTION DESCRIPTIONS: 

XFERTO SAV 	- Transfer to Savings Account 
XFERFROM SAV • Transfer tem Savings Account 
XFERTO C.K0 	• Transfer to Checking Account 
XFER FROM CKO - Transfer from Checking Account 
PMT TO CR CARD • Payment to Credit Card 
ADV CR CARD 	- Advance from Credit Card 

Preauthortsed Credits: If you have arranged to nave direct deposits made to your 
Account at least once every Sixty (60) days from the same person or coati:411Y, you  can 
cat us at the number indicated on the reverse side to Ind out Voter or riot the deposit 
has been made. 

IMPORTANT UNE OF CREDIT INFORMATION 
What To Do If You Think You Find A Mistake on Your Statement: If you think there Is 
an error on your statement, wilts us at KeyBank NA.. P.O Box 93835, Cleveland. OH 
44101.4825. 

In your letter. give us the following Information: 

• Account Information :Your name and account number. 
• Dollar Amount :The defter amount of ins suspected error. 
• Description of the Problem : If you think there Is an error on your bti. describe 

what you believe Is wrong and why you believe It was a mistake. 

You must contact us within 00 days after the error appeared on your statement You must 
Zrireuos of any potential errors in writing. You may call us, but If you do we are not 

to Investigate any potential errors and you may have to pay the amount In 
Question. 

While we Investigate whether or not there has been an error, the following are than 
• We cannot try to collect the amount in question, or report you as delinquent on 

that amount. 
The charge In question may remain on your statement. end we may continue to 
charge you Interest on that amount. But. If we determine that we made a 
mistake, you w1 not have to pay the amount h question or any interest or 
other fees related to that amount. 
Wide you do not have to pay the amount in question. you are responsible for 
the remainder of your balance. 

• We can apply any unpaid amount against your credit limit 

Explanation of Finance Charge: Your Marco Charge attibutable to interest 
(hereinafter referred to as interest) Is computed using the Average Daly Balance method. 

Avenge Daily Balance method (Balance Subject to Interest Rate): Your Interest Is 
computed on al purchases and cash advances (coftectively 'advances') from ore date 
each advance Is  posted unit we receive paymwit in rut (there is no grace period). We 
Nora the Interest on your Me of credit by multplying the daily petiole rate by the 
'Arend* Daily Balance' of your line of credit (dewing current transactions) and 
mullioned by Me number of days in the billing cycle. To 9et the Average Daily Balance 
we lake the beginning balance of your line of credt meth day. add any new advances or 
debits, and subtract any payments and credits. any non-financed tees and unpaid Interest. 
This gives us the day balance. Then we add up at of your dally balances In the baling 
cycle and divide this total by the number cf days In the being cycle to get your Average 
Daly Balance. 

CREDIT INFORMATION: If you believe we have reported insecure% Information about 
your account to • credit reporting agency. you may caved the credit reporting agency or 
write to us at 

Key Credit Rei•archOettattmant 
P.O .Box 94515 
Cleveland, Ohio 44101-4318 

Please inducla your account number, a copy of your credit report reflecting the Inaccurate 
Information, name, address, city, state, and tip code, and an explanation of why you 
believe ine.information Is Inaccurate. 

320811000720 03290 
14469 

• 

• 

• 

page 4 of 4 

BALANCING YOUR ACCOUNT 

Please examine your statement and paid check Information 
upon receipt. Erasures, alterations or irregularities should be 
reported promptly in accordance with your account agreement 
The suggested steps below will help you balance your account. 

INSTRUCTIONS 
o Verify and check off In your check register each deposit, 

check or other transaction shown on this statement. 

o Enter Into your chock register and SUBTRACT: 
• Checks or other deductions shown on our statement that 

you have not already entered. 
• The °Service charges*. If any, shown on your statement 

Enter into your check register and ADD: 

• Deposits or other credits shown on your statement that 
you have not already entered. 

• The Interest earned* shown on your statement. if any. 

. 

Ust from your check 
register any chocks or 
other deductions that 
are riot shovm .on your 
statinfent. ... 

p Ust any deposits from 
your check register that 
are not shown on your 
statement•. • • ,, ' ' • 

• • 	- 	• 
Check # 
or Date  

Amount Data .. .: 
• •••,.. 

-;.s. Amount. 	•- 

i 

I 

TOTAL 4 S 

- - Enter ending balance 
shown on your 
statement 

$ 
I 

- 	• 
a 'Add 5 and 6 and enter 

total' hero. 

$ 

0 I Enter total from 4. 

$ 

g Subtract 8 from 7' and 
enter difference here. 

$ I 

This amount should agree with 
your check register balance. TOTAL .) $ 



9:47 AM 	 CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1 
• 05107113 	 Reconciliation Summary 

R8021 0720 PAYROLL, Period Ending 04130/2013 

Beginning Balance 
Cleared Transactions 

Checks and Payments • 5 items 
Deposits and Credits -1 item 

Total Cleared Transactions  

Apr 30,13  

25,128.30 

-2,558.55 
2.58 

-2,553.99 

Cleared Balance 	 22,574.31  

Register Balance as of 04130/2013 	 22,574.31 
New Transactions 

Checks and Payments -1 Item 	-439.90  

Total New Transactions 	 -439.90 

Ending Balance 	 22,134.41 

• 

• 
Page 1 



• 

9:47 AM 	 CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1 
05/07/13 	 Reconciliation Detail 

R8021 0720 PAYROLL, Period Ending 04130/2013 

Type 	 Date 	Num Name Cir Amount Balance 

Beginning Balance 25,128.30 
Cleared Transactions 

Checks and Payments - 5 Items 
Check 	 04/012013 ANDREW G. LAP... X •1,408.60 -1,408.60 
Check 	 04012013 Sharon B Cronin X -588.65 -1,997.25 
Check 	 04/0612013 DIRECT WITHDRA... X 439.90 -2,437.15 
Check 	 04/30/2013 DIRECT WITHDRA... X -116.40 -2,553.55 
Check 	 04/30/2013 PAPER STATEME... X .3.00 .2.556.55 

Total Checks and Payments .2,556.55 .2,558.55 

Deposits and Credits -1 Item 
Deposit 	04/302013 INTEREST PAYME... X 2.56 2.56 

Total Deposits and Credits 2.56 2.56 

Total Cleared Transactions -2.553.99 -2,553.99 

Cleared Balance -2,553.99 22,574.31 

Register Balance as of 04302013 -2,553.99 22,574.31 

New Transactions 
Checks and Payments - 1 Item 

Check 	 05/062013 DIRECT WITHDRA... -439.90 -439.90 

Total Checks and Payments .439.90 -439.90 

Total New Transactions -439.90 .439.90 

Ending Balance .2,993.89 22134.41 • 

• 
Pagel 
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12286 

T 0081 00000 R EH T1 
CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1 
APPARATUS CAPITAL RESERVE 
786 CHARLTON RD 
CHARLTON NY 12019-2804 

Questions or comments? 
Call our Key Business Resource Center 

1-888-KEY4 BIZ (1.888-539-4249) 

Enroll in Online Banking today at Key.com. 
Access youravallable accounts, transfer funds and view your transactions right from yourPC. 

Key Business SilverMoney Market Svgt. _. 	. )2286 
CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT#1 	 Beginning balance 3-31-13 	 $320,017.22 
APPARATUS CAPITAL RESERVE 	 Interest paid 	 +13.15 

Ending balance 4.30-13 	 $320,030.37 

Interest 
earned 

Annual percentage yield (APY) earned 0.05% 
Number of days this statement period 30 
Interest paid 4-30-13 $13.15 
Interest earned this statement period $13.15 
Interest paid year-to-date $38.05 

Account messages 

Important information regarding changes to your Account. 

At KeyBank we am committed to providing our clients with timely information 
regarding changes to your account. Please note the following changes will be 
made to your account effective June 1,.2013. Those changes will be reflected in 
your June 2013 statement. Please contact your KeyBank representative with any 
questions. 

Please read and retain this information with all of your Account opening 
Agreements and Disclosures. 

12286 - 03290 
14470 

• 
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BALANCING YOURACCOUNT 

Please examine your statement and paid check information 
upon receipt. Erasures. alterations or irregularities should be 
reported promptly in accordance with your account agreement. 
The suggested steps below will help you balance your account. 

INSTRUCTIONS 
0 Verify and chock off In your check register each deposit, 

check or other transaction shown on this statement. 

e Enter into your chock register and SUBTRACT: 
• Checks or other deductions shown on our statement that 

you have not already entered. 
• The 'Service charges', If any, shown on your statement. 

• Enter into your check register and ADD: 
• Deposits or other credits shown on your statement that 

you have not already entered. 
• The interest earned' shown on your statement, if any. 

Ust from your check 
register any chocks or 
other. deductions that 
are not shown on your 
statement. 

0: Ust any deposits from 
your chock register that 
are.not shovm on your 
atatoment'' 

_ 
Check # 
or Date 

Amount . 	Date .Amount 

TOTAL -) $ 

Enter ending balance 
shown on your 
statement. 

S 	 I 

o Mc, 5 and 6 and enter 
total hero.- 

5 I 

0 I Enter total from 4. 

S I 

0 Subtract . 81rom 7 and 
enter difference here. 

$ I 

This amount should agree with 
your check register balance. TOTAL . 5 

• 

     

     

   

CUSTOMER ACCOUNT DISCLOSURES 

  

• 

• 

The following disclosures apply only to ac cunt* covered by the Federal Thith-n-Lending 
Act or the Federal Electronic Funds Transfer Act, as amended. or slmlar state taws. 

IN CASE OF ERROR OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS: 

Call us at the phone number Indicated on the Stet page of this statement. OR write us st 
the address Fisted below% as soon as you can. if you think your statement or receipt Is 
wrong or I you need more information about a bemire Fisted on the statement or receipt 
We must hear from you no later than *City (00) days after we sent you the FIRST statement 
on which the problem or ant appeared. 

• KeyBank 
Customer Disputes 
NY.31.17-0123 
17 Corporate Woods Blvd 
Many. NY12211 

Tel us your name and Account number; 
Describe me error or transfer that you are unsure man, and explain as 
dearly as you can why you believe it Is an error or why you need more 
in/or:nab= 

• Tel us Me dollar amount of the suspected error. 

If y tel us mazy, we may require that you send us your complaint or question in writing 
within tan (10)buelness days. 

We will Investigate your complaint and byte correct any error pronely. tf we take more 
than ten (10)business days to do Ws, we wet recreda your account for the amount you 
Mink b In error. to Mat you wit have use Of the money during the erne It takes us to 
complete out kwestlgat. 

COMMON ELECTRONIC TRANSACTION DESCRIPTIONS: 

XFERTO SAV 	• Transfer to Savings Account 
XFER FROM SAV Transfer from Sayings Account 
XFERTO CKG 	- Transfer to Checking Account 
XFER FROM CKO • Transfer from Checking Account 
PMT TO CR CARD Payment to Credit Card 
ADV CR CARD 	• Advance from Credit Card 

Preauthortzed Credits: If you have arranged to have direct deposits made to your 
Account at least once every sixty (60) days frcen the same person or company, you can 
cal us at the number Indicated on me reverie side to And out whether or not the deposit 
Ms been made. 

IMPORTANT LINE OF CREDIT INFORMATION 
What To Do If You Think You Find A Mistake on Your Statement: If you think Mere is 
an error on your statement. writs us at KeyBank NA. P.O Box 93885, Cleveland. OH 
44101.4825. 

In your letter. give usthe follovAng information: 

• Account Information :Your name and account number. 
• Dollar Amount :The dollar *moult of the suspected error. 
• Description of the Problem : tf you think there Is an error on your Mk describe 

what you believe Is wrong and *iv you believe it was a mistake. 

You must contact us Mein 60 days after the error appeared on your statement You must 
notify us of any potential errors In writing. You may cal us, but if you do we are not 
required to Investigate any potential errors and you may have to pay the amount in 
question. 

White we Investigate whether or not there has been an error, the following are true: 
• We cannot try to collect the amount In question, or report you as delinquent on 

that smut. 
• The charge in question may remain on your statement, and we may continue to 

charge you Interest on that amount. But If we determine that we made * 
mistake, you will not have to pay Me amount In question or any interest or 
other fees related to that amount. 

• While you do not have to pay the amcont in question, you are responsble for 
the remainderof your balance. 

• We can apply any unpaid amount against your credit amt. 
Explanation of Finance Charge: Your Finance Charge aMbotable to interest 
(hereinafter referred to as Interest) is computed using the Average Daly Balance method. 

Average Daily Balance method (Balance Subject to Interest Rats): Your Interest Is 
computed on all purchasesand cash advances (collectively 'schemes, from Me date 
each advance Is posted unil we receive payment in ful (there is no grace period). We 
figure the Interest on your Ens of credit by multiplying the daily perkdio rate by the 
'Average Daily Balance' of your tine of credit (=twang current transactions) and 
complying by the number of days In the bug cycle. To get the Average Daily Balance 
we take the begInnino balance of your Fine of credit each day, add any new advances or 
debits. and subtract any payments end credit, any nononanced fees and unpaid Interest. 
This gives us the dally balance. Then we add up all of your May balances in the balm 
cYde and dde this total by tie number of days In the Wang cycle to get your Average 
Daly Balance. 

CREDIT INFORMATION: if you believe we have reported inaccurate Information about 
your account to a credl reporting agency, you may contact the credit reporting agency or 
writs to us at 

Key Credit Research Department 
P.O.Box 94518 
Cleveland. Ohio 44101.4518 

Please Include your account number. a copy of your credit report reflecting the inaccurate 
information, name, address, city, state. and zip code, and en entanation of why you 
heaithe me information is inaccurate. 

 

 

320813002285 - 03290 
14470 

  



9:50 AM 

• 05/07/13 

CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1 
Reconciliation Summary 

R8021 2286 APPARATUS, Period Ending 04/30/2013 

Apr 30,13 

Beginning Balance 320,017.22 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits -1 Item 13.15 

Total Cleared Transactions 13.15 

Cleared Balance 320,030.37 

Register Balance as of 04130/2013 320,030.37 
Ending Balance 320,030.37 

• 

• 
Page 1 



• KeyBank 
P.O. Box 22114 
Albany. NY 12201-2114 

Business Banking Statement 
April 30, 2013 
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32294 

T 0081 00000 REM T1 
CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1 
EQUIPMENT CAPITAL RESERVES 
786 CHARLTON RD 
CHARLTON NY 12019-2804 

Questions or comments? 
Call our Key Business Resource Center 

1.888-KEY4BIZ (1.888-539-4249) 

Enrollin Online Banking today at Key.com. 
Access your available accounts, transfer funds and view your transactions right from your PC. 

 

Key Business Silver Money Market Svgt 
CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT#1 
EQUIPMgNTCAPITAL RESERVES 

12294 

 

• 

 

Beginning balance 3-31-13 	 $52,998.91 
Interest paid 	 +2.18 
Ending balance 4.30-13 	 $53,001.09 

 

Interest 
earned 

    

     

Annual percentage yield (APY) earned 0.0596 
Number of days this statement period 30 
Interest paid 4-30-13 $2.18 
Interest earned this statement period $2.17 
Interest paid year-to-date $7.33 

Account messages 

Important information regarding changes to your Account. 

At KeyBank we are committed to providing our clients with timely information 
regarding changes to your account. Please note the following changes will be 
made to your account effective June 1, 2013. These changes will be reflected In 
your June 2013 statement. Please contact your KeyBank representative with any 
questions. 

Please read and retain this information with all of your Account opening 
Agreements and Disclosures. 

• 
12294 • 03290 

14471 
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BALANCING YOUR ACCOUNT 

Please examine your statement and paid check Information 
upon receipt. Erasures, alterations or Irregularities should be 
reported promptly In accordance with your account agreement. 
The suggested steps below will help you balance your account. 

INSTRUCTIONS 
0 Verify and check off in your check register each deposit, 

check or other transaction shown on this statement. 

e Enter Into your check register and SUBTRACT: 
• Checks or other deductions shown on our statement that 

you have not already entered. 
• The 'Service charges'. it any, shown on your statement. 

0 Enter Into your check register and ADD: 
• Deposits or other credits shown on your statement that 

you have not already entered. 
• The *Interest earned' shown on your statement, It any. 

. 
• 

List from your check 	. 
higIster•  any checks or 	• 
other deductions that 
are not shown on your 
statement. 

0' 
•- 	-. 

• 
• ' 

List any deposits from 	.. 
Yoirf. chock.rigIster •  that 
iiii•Mit shown on your 
statement 	, 	i 	• 

. 
Check # 
or Date 

Amount Date Amount - , 

TOTAL 4 5 

Enter ending balance 
shown on your 	. 
statement 

$  I 

Add 5 and 8 and enter 
totat•here. 	• 

$ I 

0 I Enter total.from4. 	.. - * 
- 	• 

$ I 
- 

.. Subtract 8 from 7 and 
enter difference hero. 

$ I 

This amount should agtee with 
your checicteglster balance:: TOTAL . $ 

• 

      

       

    

CUSTOMER ACCOUNT DISCLOSURES 

  

  

The following disclosures apply Orly to accounts covered by the Federal Truth-in-tending 
Act or the Federal Electronic Funds Transfer Act. as amended, or enlist state laws. 

IN CASE OF ERROR OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS: 

Call us at the phone number Indicated on the first page of this statement. OR write us at 
the address listed below', as aeon as you can, If you tank your statement or receipt Is 
wrong or If you need more Wormalion about • transfer feted on the statement or receipt 
We must hear from you no Mter than sixty (60)days after we sent you the FIRST statement 
on which the problem or error eielieared- 

• Keyilank 
Customer Disputes 
NY-31-17-0123 
17 Corporate Woods Blvd 
Albany, NY 12211 

• Tee us your name and Account number; 
• Describe the error or vender that you are unsure stout and explain as 

In
clearty as you can why you believe it Is an error or why you need more

formatiorg 
• Tell us the dollar amount of the Suspected error. 

If you MI us Dray, we may require that you sand us your complaint or question In writing 
within ten (10)business days. 

We we Investigate your complaint and wit correct any error prompey. Uwe take more 
than ten (10)business days to do this, we wit retrial your account for the amount you 
rink Is In amt. so  that you we have use of the moray durIno the time It takes us to 
complete our Investigation. 

COMMON ELECTRONIC TRANSACTION DESCRIPTIONS: 

XFERTO SAV 	• Transfer to Savings Account 
XFER FROM SAV Transfer from StivIngs Account 
XFERTO CKG 	- Transfer to Checking Account 
XFER FROM CKQ • Transfer from Checking Account 
PMT TO CR CARD - Payment to Credit Card 
ADV CR CARD 	• Advance from Credit Card 

Preauthortzed Credits: If you have arranged to have direct deposits made to your 
Arxount at least once every sixty (00) days from the same person or company, you can 
cal us at the number Indicated on the reverse side to find out whether or not Vie deposit 
has been made. 

IMPORTANT LINE OF CREW INFORMATION 
What To Do If You Think You Find A Mistake on Your Statement: if you think there is 
an error on your statement. write us at KeyBank NA. P.O Box 93885. Cleveland. OH 
44101.4825. 

In your letter, give us the Mowing Information: 

• Account Information :Your name and account number. 
• Dollar Amount :The dollar amount of the suspected erfOr- 
• Description of the Problem : tf you Mink there Is an error on your bit desert)e 

what you believe is wrong and why you believe It was a mistake. 

You must contact us within 60 days after the error appeared on your statement You must 
nutty us of any potential errors In writing. You may call us, but if you do we are not 

to Investigate any potendat errors and you may have to pay the amount In 
question. 

While we Investigate whether or net there has been an error. Vie following are true: 
• We cannot try to collect the amount In question, or report you as delinquent on 

that MOW* 
• The charge In question may remain on your statement. and we may continue to 

charge you Interest on that amount. But, If we determine that we made a 
mistake. you 	not have to pay the amount In question cc any Interest or 
other Sees related to that amour/. 

• Whir you do not have to pay the amount In question, you are responsble for 
the remainder of your balance. 

• We can apply any unpaid amount against your credit Snit 

Explanation of Finance Chary': Your Finance Charge attributable to interest 
(hereinafter referred toss interest) a Computed using the Average Day Balance method. 

Average Daily Balance method (Balance Subject to Interest Rate): Your interest Is 
computed on at purchases and cash advances (collectively 'advances') fmni the date 
each advance Is posted untt we receive payment In fuli (triers is no grace period). We 
figure the Interest on your tine of crediof  muttipying the day periodic rate by the 
'Average Day Balance' Of your line redit (including current transactions) and 
multiplying by the number of days in the DEng cycle. To get the Average Daily Balance 
we take the beginning balance of your line of credit each day. add any new advances or 
debits, and subtract any payments and credits, any non-financed fees and unpaid Interest 
Ma gives us the daily balance. Then we add up at of your clay balances In the being 
cycle and divide this total by the number of days In the WIN; cycle to get your Average 
Daily Balance. 

CREDIT INFORMATION: If you believe we have reported Inaccura* Information about 
your account to • credit mooting agency, you may contact the credit mooting agency or 
write to us at 

Key Credit Research Department 
P.O.Box 94518 
Cleveland, Ohio 44101.4518 

Please kictude your account number. a Copy Of your credit report reflecting the inaccurate 
Inforrnabon, name, address, City, state, and TIP Cede. and an explanation of why  you believe the Information is Inaccurate. 

 

   

• 

• 

  

       

  

320813002294 - 03290 
14471 

  



• 

• 

9:51 AM 
	

CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1 
05/07113 	 Reconciliation Summary 

R8021 2294 EQUIPMENT, Period Ending 05/0112013 

May 1, 13  

Beginning Balance 	 52,998.91 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits -1 item 	 2.18  

Total Cleared Transactions 	 2.18 

Cleared Balance 53,001.09 

Register Balance as of 0510112013 53,001.09 
Ending Balance 53,001.09 

• 
Page 1 



• KeyBank 
P.O. Box 22114 
Albany, NY 12201.2114 

Business Banking Statement 
Apr1130, 2013 

page 1 of 2 

2302 

T 0081 00000 R EM T1. 
CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1 
EMERGENCY REPAIR RESERVES 
780 CHARLTON RD 
CHARLTON NY 12019-2804 

Questions or comments? 
Call our Key Business Resource Center 

1.888•KEY4BIZ (1.888-539-4249) 

Enrol I In Online Banking today at Key.com . 
Access your available accounts, transfer funds and view your transactions right from your PC. 

 

Key Business Silver Money Market Svg 
CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT#1 
EMERGENCYREPAIRRESERVES 

12302 

• 

 

Beginning balance 3-31-13 	 $24,995.28 
Interest paid 	 +1.02 
Ending balance 4-30-13 	 524,996.30 

Interest 
earned 

   

    

Annual percentage yield (APY) earned 0.05% 
Number of days this statement period 30 
Interest paid 4-30-13 $1.02 
Interest earned this statement period $1.02 
Interest paid year-to-date $4.10 

Account messages 

Important information regarding changes to your Account. 

At KeyBank we are committed to providing our clients with timely information 
regarding changes to your account. Please note the following changes will be 
made to your account effective June 1, 2013. These changes will be reflected in 
your June 2013 statement. Please contact your KeyBank representative with any 
questions. 

Please read and retain this information with all of your Account opening 
Agreements and Disclosures. 

• 
)2302 - 03290 

14472 
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BALANCING YOUR ACCOUNT 

Please examine your statement and paid check Information 
upon receipt. Erasures, alterations or Irregularities should be 
reported promptly in accordance with your account agreement. 
The suggested steps below will help you balance your account. 

INSTRUCTIONS 
O Verify and check off in your check register each deposit. 

check or other transaction shown on this statement. 

O Enter Into your check register and SUBTRACT: 
• Checks or other deductions shown on our statement that 

you have not already entered. 
• The 'Service charges'. if any. shown on your statement 

Co Enter into your check register and ADD: 
• Deposits or other credits shown on your statement that 

you have not already entered. 
• The 'Interest earned' shown on your statement. if any. 

• 

      

       

    

CUSTOMER ACCOUNT DISCLOSURES 

  

• 

 

The folovving disclosures apply only to saounts covered by the Federal Tnith-in-Lending 
Act or the Federal Electronic Finds Transfer Ad. as amended. or suntan state taws. 
IN CASE OF ERROR OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS: 
Call us at the phone number Indicated on the first page of this statement. OR write us at 
the address Fated below'. as soon as you can. if you think your statement or recapt is 
wrong or It you need more Information about a transfer listed on the statement or receipt 
We must hear from ycu no later than sixty (60)days after we sent you the FIRST statement 
on which the proclaim or error appeared. 

• B 
Cus

Key
tomer

ank  
Disputes 

NT-31-11.01213 
17 Corporate Woods Blvd 
Albany, NY 12211 

• Tell us your name and Account number: 
• Describe the error or transfer that you are unsure about. and explain as 

dearly as you can why you belay It ban error Of wtr, you need more 
Informatiorg 

• Tell us the doter amount of the suspected firm 

If you tel us crafty, we may require that you send us your complaint or question In wrong 
within ten (10) business days. 

We wilt investigate your complaint and will correct any error prompty  If we take more 
than ten (10) business days to do this, we will recreeit your account for the amount you 
Mink Is In error. so that you will have use of the money during the time It takes us to 
complete our Investlga 

COMMON ELECTRONIC TRANSACTION DESCRIPTIONS: 
XFERTO SAV 	• Transfer to Savings Account 
XFER FROM SAV - Transfer from Savings Account 
XFERTO CKO 	- Transfer to Checking Account 
XFER FROM CX0 • Transfer from Checking Account 
PMT TO CR CARD • Payment to Credit Card 
ACM CR CARD 	• Advance from Credit Card 

Preauthorcled Credits: If you have arranged to have direct deposits made to your 
Account at least once every ably (60) days from the same person or company. You can 
all us at the number indicated on the reverse aide to find out whether or not the deposit 
has been made. 

IMPORTANT LINE OF CREDIT INFORMATION 
What To Do If You Think You Find A Mistake on Your Statement: If you think there is 
an error on your statement, wrtta us at KeyBank NA, P.O Box 93885, Cleveland. OH 
44101.4825. 

In your letter. give us the following Infonnstlon: 
• Account Information :Yam name and account number. 
• Dollar Amount :The dots: amount of the suspected error. 
• Description of the Problan : ill you think there Is an error on your tit, describe 

what you believe is wrong and why you believe it was a mistake. 

You must contact us within 60 days altar the error appeared on your statement You must 
notify us of any potential errors In writing. You may Cat us, but If you do we are not 
required to investigate any potential errors end you may have to pay the amount In 
question. 
While we Investigate whether or not there has been an error, the ?Wooing are true: 

• We cannot try to calect the amount In question, or report you as delinquent on 
that amount 
The charge in question may remain on your statement, and we may continue to 
charge you Interest on that amount. But. If we determine that we made a 
mistake, you will not have to pay the amount in question Of any Interest or 
other fees related to that maim 
While you do not have to pay the amount In question. you are responsible for 
the remainder of your balance. 

• We can apply any unpaid amount against your trait Omit 
Explanation of Finance Charge: Your Finance Charge aorbutatie to Interest 
(hereinafter referred to as Interest) is computed using the Average Daly Balance method. 
Average Daily Balance method (Balance Subject to Interest Rats): Your interest is 
computed on all purchases and cash advances (colectively 'advances') Iron the date 
each advance is posted until we receive payment in IA (there Is no grace period). We 
figure the interest on your fine of credit by multiplying the daily periodic rate by the 
Average Dairy Balance' cf your the Cf credit (including current transactions) and 
multiplying by the number of days In the biting cycle. To get the Average Doty Balance 
we take me beginning balance of your tine of credo each day, add any new advances 
debits. and subtract any payments and credits, any non-Maned fees and unpaid Interest 
This gives us the daily balance. Then we add up as of your daily balances in the billing 
cycle and divide this total by the number of days In the Wing cycle to get your Average 
Deity Balance. 
cncorr INFORMATION: tf you believe we have reported Inaccurate Information about 
your account lo a credit reporting agency, you may contact the welt mooning agency or 
write to us at 
Key Credit Research Department 
P.O. Box 94518 
Cleveland, Ohio 441014518 

Please Include your account number, a copy of your matt report nit 0=0 the Inaccurate 
Information, name, address, city, state, end zip code, and art explanation of why you 
believe the Information Is inaccurate. 

 

   

• 

  

       

  

320813002302 - 03290 
14472 

  

List from your check 
register any checks or 
other deductions that 
are riot shown on your 
statement. 

List any deposits from 
your check rpglite*r.that 
are notihowil'on your
statement:. • :; 	• 

Check # 
or Date 

Amount Date -. Amount - 

TOTAL 4 

Enter ending balance 
shown on your 
statement 

$ 

Add 5 and 6 and enter 
total hero. 

S 

0 I Enter total Iran 4. 

I 

Subtract:8 from,T.and, 
enterdiffirence here. 

S 

0 

TOTAL 4 
This amount should agree with 
your check registar,balanco. 



9:52 AM 

• 05/07113 

CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1 
Reconciliation Summary 

R8021 2302 EMERGENCY, Period Ending 05/01/2013 

May 1,13  

Beginning Balance 	 24,995.28 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits -1 Rem 	1.02 

Total Cleared Transactions 	 1.02 

Cleared Balance 24,996.30 

Register Balance as of 05/0112013 24,998.30 
Ending Balance 24,996.30 

• 

• 
Page 1 



• KeyBank 
P.O. Box 22114 
Abany,NY12201-2114 

Business Banking Statement 
Apr1130, 2013 
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12310 

T 0081 00000 R EM T1 
CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1 
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS RESERVES 
786 CHARLTON RD 

I 	
CHARLTON NY 12019-2804 

Questions or comments? 
Call our Key Business Resource Center 

1.888-KEY4B12 (1.888-539-4249) 

Enrollin Online Banking today at Key.com. 
Access youravallable accounts, transfer funds and view your transactions right from your PC. 

 

Key BusInessSlIverMoney Market Svgt 
CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT#1 
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS RESERVES 

• 310 

• 

 

Beginning balance 3-31-13 	 $105,645.64 
Interest paid 	 +4.46 
Ending balance 4.30-13 	 $108,650.10 

Interest 
earned 

Annual percentage yield (APY) earned 0.05% 
Number of days this statement period 30 
Interest paid 4-30-13 $4.46 
Interest earned this statement period $4.46 
Interest paid year-to-date $14.65 

Account messages 

important information regarding changes to your Account. 

At KeyBank we are committed to providing our clients with timely information 
regarding changes to your account. Please note the following changes will be 
made to your account effective June 1, 2013. These changes will be reflected in 
your June 2013 statement. Please contact your KeyBank representative with any 
questions. 

Please read and retain this information with all of your Account opening 
Agreements and Disclosures. 

• 
12310 - 03290 

14473 



• 

• 

• 

CUSTOMER ACCOUNT DISCLOSURES 
The following CIE:Imre, apply only to accounts covered by the Federal Truth-in-Lending 
Act or the Federal Electronic funds Transfer Act as emended. or salter state laws. 

IN CASE OF ERROR OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS: 
Cal us at the phone number Indicated on the ant page of this statement. OR write us at 
the address listed below', as soon as you can. if you think your statement or receipt Is 
wrong or If you need more Information about a transfer Listed on the statement or receipt. 
We must bear trnm you no tater than slaty (a0)days after we sent you the FIRST statement 
on which the problem or error appeared. 

• KeyBank 
Customer Disputes 
NY-3147-012a 
IT Corporate Woods Blvd 
Albany. NY 12211 

Tel us your name and Account number; 
Desoto• the error or transfer that you are unsure about, and captain as 
dearly as you can why you believe It Is an error or why you need more 
Informa 

• Tee us Chu dollar amount of the suspected error. 

If you 
tats 

 us oratly. we may require that you send us your omelet', or question In writing 
within ten (10) business days. 

We we investigate your complaint and w t correct any error promptly tf we take more 
than ten (10)busInoss days to do this, we wit recredt your account for the amount you 
think Is 11 error. so  that you will have use of the money during the time k takes us to 
complete out Investigation. 

COMMON ELECTRONIC TRANSACTION DESCRIPTIONS: 
• Transfer to Savings Account 
• Transfer from Savings Account 
• Transfer to Checking Account 
• Transfer from Chetking Account 
• Payment to Credt Card 
• Advance from Credit Card 

Prsauthortted Credits: tf you have arranged to have dined deposits made to your 
Account at least once every stray (60) days tun the same person or company. you can 
W us at the number inflated on the reverse side to and out whether or not Me deposit 
has been made. 

IMPORTANT LINE OF CREDIT INFORMATION 
What To Do If You Think You Find A Mistake on Your Statement: If you think there Is 
an error on your statement. write us at KeyBank NA. P.O Box 93885. Cleveland. OH 
44101.4825. 
In your letter. give us the blowing intomutiom 

• Account Information :Your name and account number. 
• Dollar Amount : The dollar amount of the suspected error. 
• Description of the Problem :If you rink there is an error on your bill, describe 

what you believe Is wrong end why you believe It was s mistake. 
You must contact us wftrin 60 days after the error appeared on your statement You must 
notify us of any potential errors in writing. You may cal us, but if you do we are net 
required to Investigate any potential snots and you may have to pay the amount in 
question. 

WM* we Investigate whether or not there has been an error. the blowing are true: 
• We cannot try to collect the amount In question. or report you as delinquent on 

that amount. 
• The charge In question may remain on your statement and we may continue to 

theme you Interest on that 'mount. But tt we determine that we made a 
mistake. you wa not have to pay the amount In question or any interest or 
other fees rotated to that amount. 

• Wide you do not hove to pay the amount In question. you are resconsaie for 
the remainder of your balance. 

• WI can apply any unpaid amount against your credit Writ. 
Exptartatton of Finance Charge: Your Finance Charge serbutable to Interest 
(hereinafter reterred to as tiered) is computed using the Average Daly Balance method. 
Average Daily Balance method (Balance Subject to Interest Rate): Your Interest Is 
computed on at purchases and cash advances (collectively 'advances') from the date 
each advance Is posted until we receive payment in full (there is no grecs period). We 
figure the interest on your Ins of creek by multiplying the defy periodic rate by the 
Average Daily Balance' of your tine of credit (Inducting current transactions) and 
multiplying by the number of days In the billing cycle. To get Me Average Daily Balance 
we take the begirding balance of your fine of credit each day, add any new advances or 
debts. and subtract any payments and credits, any non-financed fees and unpakt interest. 
This gives us the day balance. Then we add up as of your Cady balances In Me biting 

Dady 
ride B and

nce. 
a divide this total by the number of days In the biting eyrie to get your Average 

al  
CREDIT INFORMATION: If you believe we have reported inaccurate informa5m ab3o1 
your a=unt to a creel reporting agency, you may contact the mat reporting agency or 
write to us sit 
Key Credit Research Department 
P.O.Bcut 94518 
Cleveland. Ohio 441014518 

Please Include your account numbe, a copy of your credit report reflecting the inaccurate 
information. name, address, ray, state, and zip code, and an explanation of why you 
believe the inbnnation Is inacairate. 

page 2 of 2 

BALANCING YOURACCOUNT 
Please examine your statement and paid check information 
upon receipt. Erasures, alterations or Irregularities should be 
reported promptly In accordance with your account agreement. 
The suggested steps below will help you balance your account. 

INSTRUCTIONS 
O Verify and check off In your check register each deposit. 

check or other transaction shown on this statement. 

• Enter into your check register and SUBTRACT: 
• Checks or other deductions shown on our statement that 

you have not already entered. 
• The *Service charges'. if any. shown on your statement 

0 Enter into your check register and ADD: 
• Deposits or other credits shown on your statement that 

you have not already entered. 
• The 'Interest earned' shown on your statement, if any. 

List from your check 
registerany Checks or 
other deductions that 
are.ncif shown on your 
statement  

0 Ust any deposits from. 
your check. register:that 
aro.not ahovm on your 
ititement' 

Check # 
or Date 

Amount Date Amount 

TOTAL 4 $ 

Enter ending balance 
shown on your 
statement 

5 I 

Add 5 and 6 and enter 
total' here. 	' .- 

1 

0 I EnteMetal .from 4. 

$ I 

Subtract .8 from 7 and 
enter difference hero. 

S I 

This amount•should agree with 
your check register balance, 	• TOTAL 4 ; 

XFERTO SAV 
XFER FROM SAV 
XFERTO CKO 
XFER FROM CKO 
PET TO CR CARD 
ADV CR CARD 

320813002310 - 03290 
14473 

      

        



9:53 MA 

• 05/07/13 

CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1 
Reconciliation Summary 

R8021 2310 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS, Period Ending 04/30/2013 

Apr 30,13  

Beginning Balance 	 108,645.64 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits -1 Rem 	 4.46 

Total Cleared Transactions 4.46 

Cleared Balance 108,650.10 

Register Balance as of 04/30/2013 
Ending Balance 

108,650.10 
108,850.10 

• 

• 
Page 1 



2:29 PM 
	

CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1 
05/07113 
	 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual 

Cash Bash 
	

January through April 2013 

Jan - Apr 13 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget 
Income 

A1001 REAL PROPERTY TAXES 
REAL PROPERTY TAXES 202,509.07 67,503.00 135,006.07 300% 

Total A1001 REAL PROPERTY TAXES 

A2401 INTEREST & EARNINGS 

202,509.07 67,503.00 135,006.07 300.0% 

INTEREST & EARNINGS CHECKING 7.88 
INTEREST & EARNINGS OPERATING 131.14 
INTEREST & EARNINGS OTHER ACCTS 64.13 58.32 5.81 110.0% 

Total A2401 INTEREST & EARNINGS 203.15 58.32 144.83 348.3% 
A2770 UNCLASSIFIED 

OTHER UNCLASSIFIED 3,127.18 1,500.00 1,627.18 208.5% 
Total A2770 UNCLASSIFIED 3,127.18 1,500.00 1,627.18 208.5% 
A5031 INTERFUND TRANSFERS 

INTERFUND TRANSFERS 0.00 6,688.68 -6,688.68 0.0% 
A5031 INTERFUND TRANSFERS - Other 7.55 

Total A5031 INTERFUND TRANSFERS 7.55 6,688.68 4,681.13 0.1% 

Total Income 205,846.95 75,750.00 130,096.95 271.7% 

Gross Profit 205,846.95 75,750.00 130,096.95 271.7% 
Expense 

A34101 FIRE PER SVC 
PERSONAL SERVICES 

FEDERAL INCOME TAX 35Z00 
FICA EMPLOYEE 570.40 
MEDICARE EMPLOYEE 133.40 
NYS INCOME TAX 118.40 
SECRETARY WAGES 2,354.60 2,800.00 -445.40 84.1% 
TREASURER WAGES 5,634.40 

Total PERSONAL. SERVICES 9,161.20 2,800.00 6,361.20 327.2% 
PRIOR YEAR EXPENSES 0.00 6,400.00 -6,400.03 0.0% 

Total A34101 FIRE PER SVC 9,161.20 9,200.00 -38.80 99.6% 

Page 1 
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2:29 PM 

05/07/13 
Cash Basis 

CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1 
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual 

January through April 2013 

Jan -Apr 13 	 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget 

A34102 FIRE, EQUIP & CAP OUTLAY 
EQUIPMENT 

APPARATUS EQUIPMENT 0.00 333.32 -333.32 0.0% 
EMS EQUIPMENT 0.00 666.68 -666.68 0.0% 
FIREFIGHTER EQUIPMENT 407.10 666.68 -259.58 61.1% 
HOSE REPLACEMENT 0.00 166.68 -166.68 0.0% 
MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT 0.00 666.68 -666.68 0.0% 
RADIOS 1,738.50 1,000.00 738.50 173.9% 
SCBA BOTTLE REPLACEMENT 0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0% 
SCBA PACK REPLACEMENT 0.00 666.68 -666.68 0.0% 
TRAFFIC VESTS 0.00 250.00 -250.00 0.0% 
TURNOUT GEAR 0.00 6,500.00 -6.500.00 0.0% 

Total EQUIPMENT 2,145.60 11,416.72 -9,271.12 18.8% 

Total A34102 FIRE, EQUIP & CAP OUTLAY 2,145.60 11,416.72 -9,271.12 18.8% 
A34104 FIRE PROTECTION 

2% FOREIGN INSURANCE REFUND 0.00 1,500.00 -1,500.00 0.0% 
AWED WASTE 390.70 333.32 57.38 117.2% 
ANNUAL AUDIT 1,395.00 3,333.32 -1,938.32 41.9% 
APPARATUS REPAIR 2,124.04 9.000.00 -6,875.96 23.6% 
ASSOCIATION DUES 175.00 166.68 8.32 105.0% 
BUILDING & GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 538.02 1,433.32 -895.30 37.5% 
BUILDING & GROUNDS REPAIRS 77.76 1,433.32 -1,355.56 5.4% 
COMMISSIONER TRAINING 250.00 333.32 -83.32 75.0% 
DATA ENTRY4NCIDENT REPORTING 0.00 568.68 -566.68 0.0% 
ELECTRIC & GAS 2,209.61 1,668.68 542.93 132.6% 
EMS DATA ENTRY PACKAGE 1,548.00 
EMS SUPPLIES 171.00 1,333.32 -1,162.32 12.8% 
EMS 'TRAINING 0.00 666.68 -666.68 0.0% 
FIRE PREVENTION 0.00 1,166.68 -1,166.68 0.0% 
FIREFIGHTER PHYSICAL EXAMS 0.00 3,000.00 -3,000.00 0.0% 
FIREFIGHTER TRAINING 55.00 2,000.00 -1,945.00 2.8% 
FOAM 0.00 166.68 -166.68 0.0% 
FOOD REIMBURSEMENTS 98.06 500.00 -401.94 19.6% 
FUEL - BUILDING 5,832.42 2,666.68 3,165.74 218.7% 
FUEL - TRUCKS 3,045.71 2,000.00 1,045.71 152.3% 
HEALTH & MEDICAL 268.96 
HOSE TESTING 0.00 400.00 -400.00 0.0% 
INSPECTION OF DEPARTMENT 1,072.76 2,166.68 -1,093.92 49.5% 
INSURANCE 17,608.84 6,666.68 10,942.16 264.1% 
INTERIOR FIREFIGHTING FIT TRAIN 0.00 266.68 -266.68 0.0% 
LEGAL SERVICES 5,850.00 4,000.00 1,850.00 146.3% 
MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 432.58 100.00 332.58 432.6% 
MISCELLANEOUS 385.11 
PAGER REPAIR BATTERIES 2,171.00 166.68 2,004.32 1,302.5% 
PHYSICAL FITNESS 1,105.67 1,600.00 -494.33 69.1% 

Page 2 
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2:29 PM 

05/07/13 
Cash Basis 

CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1 
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual 

January through April 2013 

Jan-Apr 13 Budget $ Over Budget • of Budget 

POSTAGE 210.00 133.32 76.68 157.5% 
PRINTING & SUPPLIES 903.20 400.00 503.20 225.89(, 
PUBLIC NOTICES 21.29 66.68 45.39 31.9% 
REHAB SUPPLIES 0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0% 
SCBA PACK TESTING 0.00 333.32 -333.32 0.0% 
TELEPHONE & CABLE 943.57 1,166.68 -223.11 80.9% 
WATER 522.03 500.00 22.03 104.4% 
WEBSTTE ADMINISTRATION 100.00 166.68 -66.68 60.0% 

Total A34104 FIRE PROTECTION , 	49,503.33 51,900.08 -2,396.75 95.4% 
A90301 SOCIAL SECURITY 

FICA EMPLOYER 570.40 600.00 -29.60 95.1% 
MEDICARE EMPLOYER 133.40 133.32 0.08 100.1% 

Total A90301 SOCIAL SECURITY 703.80 733.32 -29.52 96.0% 
A97108 DEBT PRINCIPAL, SERIAL B 

PRINCIPAL. ON BONDS 0.00 2,500.00 -2,500.00 0.0% 
Total A97108 DEBT PRINCIPAL, SERIAL B 0.00 2,500.00 -2,500.00 0.0% 

Total Expense 61,513.93 75,750.12 -14,236.19 81.2% 

Not Income 144,333.02 -0.12 144,333.14 -120,277,516.7h 

Page 3 
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